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LOBA CHEMIE PVT.LTD.

107 Wode House Road, Jehangir Villa, Colaba
400005 Mumbai - INDIA

T +91 22 6663 6663 - F +91 22 6663 6699
info@lobachemie.com - www.lobachemie.com
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HYDROCHLORIC ACID 3N (3MOL/L) SOLUTION
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%a mMatsBuAaA N % mMIunnlsziananatanivug
(CE) waii 1272/2008 [CLP]
Water (CAS wnait) 7732-18-5 70-99 lidaguun
(EC 1au41) 231-791-2
HYDROCHLORIC ACID AR (CAS w2i) 7647-01-0 25-50 Skin Corr. 1B, H314
(EC wit) 231-595-7 STOT SE 3, H335
(¢o#t EC wafi) 017-002-01-X
MERCURIC CHLORIDE Extra Pure (CAS i) 7487-94-7 0.001 -1 Acute Tox. 1 (Oral), H300
(EC wa24) 231-299-8 Skin Corr. 1B, H314
(% EC wwit) 080-010-00-X Eye Dam. 1, H318
Muta. 2, H341
Repr. 2, H361f
STOT RE 1, H372
Aquatic Chronic 1, H410
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: 1789
: 1789
: 1789
: 1789
: 1789

: HYDROCHLORIC ACID

: HYDROCHLORIC ACID

: Hydrochloric acid

: HYDROCHLORIC ACID

: HYDROCHLORIC ACID

: UN 1789 HYDROCHLORIC ACID, 8, 1l, (E)
: UN 1789 HYDROCHLORIC ACID, 8, 1l

: UN 1789 Hydrochloric acid, 8, I

: UN 1789 HYDROCHLORIC ACID, 8, 1l

: UN 1789 HYDROCHLORIC ACID, 8, Il
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mivussiiveniu (ADN)
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14.7.

laiiReados

: P00O1

: IBC0O2
: B20

: T8

: TP2

. F-A

: S-B

: C

: Colourless liquid.An aqueous solution of the gas hydrogen chloride. Highly corrosive
to most metals. Causes burns to skin, eyes and mucous membranes.

. E2

1 Y840
: 0.5L
: 851
: 1L

: 855
: 30L
: A3

: 8L

: C1
: 520
1L
: E2

. PP, EP

: C1

: 520

;1L

. E2

: P001, IBCO2
: MP15

: T8

: TP2

: L4BN

: CE6
: 80

msandssamzuzzmaivg Widuldaanauwan Il zas MARPOL 73/78 uaz IBC Code
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15.1.2. agsudisuvasdszna
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12th Ordonance Implementing the Federal
Immission Control Act - 12.BImSchV

LULTBSUAUE
SZW-lijst van kankerverwekkende stoffen
SZW-lijst van mutagene stoffen

NIET-limitatieve lijst van voor de
voortplanting giftige stoffen — Borstvoeding

NIET-limitatieve lijst van voor de
voortplanting giftige stoffen —
Vruchtbaarheid

NIET-limitatieve lijst van voor de
voortplanting giftige stoffen — Ontwikkeling

s
LAUBNIIN

euuzihludmngsadovasauanin
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